

Ruby Rules

The Ruby LA offers improv, sketch, storytelling, and other workshops. Classes run for 4 - 8 weeks, depending on the class. To participate in any class you must be over 18 and must review and agree to these ground rules.

Cost

Tuition for each 8 week class is \$350. Which must be paid in full before the class begins. All payments are made via PayPal.

Refunds

The Ruby LA has a no-refund policy on all classes and shows. If we need to cancel or re-schedule a class for any reason, you are entitled to take that class or classes equal to the admission price of that class. You may use your class credit for up to two years, after which time it expires. The Ruby LA reserves the right to replace a course instructor, without notice, and at any time, with another equally qualified course instructor. The Ruby LA also reserves the right to postpone or cancel a course if an emergency or unforeseen conflict arises. In the event of a complete cancellation, students' tuition will be refunded or credited. Any fees incurred by students for travel, lodging, etc. will not be reimbursed by the Ruby LA.

Attendance

Full attendance is mandatory. If you are more than 15 minutes late, or leave more than 15 minutes early, you will be considered absent from that class.

Absences

If you have more than two absences, you will not be allowed to complete the workshop. No make-up classes and no refunds.

Levels

Improv and sketch have levels based on experience. Level 1 requires no prior experience. Level 2 requires completion of level 1, etc.

Behavior

No drugs. No alcohol. No food. No littering. No uninvited guests. No disruptive or inappropriate behavior of any kind. The Ruby LA creates a safe space and has zero tolerance for sexual harassment, assault, racism, sexism, ableism, ageism and anything else we might have missed in this paragraph.

Classroom

No video or audio recording in the classes. Please keep phones on silent so they don't interrupt your classmates learning experience.

No Guarantees

Attendance or completion of a workshop or class is not a promise or guarantee of job success, or team placement.

Responsibility

You voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risks or loss, property damage or personal injury - including death - that may result from participation. You agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Ruby LA and its employees, agents, and volunteers for any loss, liability, damage or costs - including court costs and attorney's fees - that may occur as a result of your participation.